# 503451413 08/25/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3498039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYBERSEC LLC	07/22/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITAL IMMUNITY LLC
Street Address:	20 RALEIGH ROAD
City:	HOLLISTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01746

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6782478

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037734149

Email: BostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: ANN-LOUISE KERNER / DLA PIPER LLC

Address Line 1: 33 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUR-001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROCHELLE CAPOBIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/Rochelle Capobianco/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MUR\_011US\_CyberSec LLC\_Change\_ of\_Name#page1.tif source=MUR\_011US\_CyberSec LLC\_Change\_ of\_Name#page2.tif

PATENT 503451413 REEL: 036463 FRAME: 0154



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYBERSEC LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "CYBERSEC LLC" TO "DIGITAL IMMUNITY LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:15

O'CLOCK P.M.

5715826 8100

151082237

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2581604

DATE: 07-23-15

PATENT REEL: 036463 FRAME: 0155 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:18 FM 07/22/2015 FILED 05:15 PM 07/22/2015 SRV 151082237 - 5715826 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CYBERSEC LLC

CyberSec LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is CyberSec LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is: DIGITAL IMMUNITY LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person within the meaning of the Act, has signed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation, acknowledging the same to be the act of the Company on the 22nd day of July, 2015.

/s/ John Murgo
John Murgo
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 036463 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 08/25/2015